
www.obermayer.com

©2025 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP. All Rights Reserved. 1

CAPABILITIES / LABOR & EMPLOYMENT

Labor Arbitration
We proactively partner with clients to

address employee issues arising from

collective bargaining relationships, and

develop strategies to effectively resolve

the issues in an efficient manner with

favorable outcomes.

OVERVIEW

“When arbitration is necessary, we work with clients to develop a strategy where our clients are in

a position to prevail at arbitration.”

— Michael Pepperman

Our Labor and Employment attorneys help protect and preserve the prerogatives of management within

the context of a positive, inclusive work environment, whether union or non-union. Our attorneys have

earned a national reputation for resolving difficult labor-related issues.

Employees covered by a collective bargaining agreement typically cannot be disciplined or terminated

except for just cause, which has a very specific meaning in labor law. The burden is on the employer to

prove just cause. Clients worry about facing labor arbitrations when they need to discipline or terminate

an employee because of cost and the potential that they may have to reinstate the employee or pay the

employee back pay for lost time. We counsel clients and work with them concerning such employees to

ensure they have taken the proper steps with respect to the employee being disciplined to meet the just

cause standard.

Our Value

Early intervention and client counseling are key. Our attorneys help create strategies concerning the

issues covered in a collective bargaining agreement, whether it is just-cause terminations or other

covered conditions of employment, such as wages.

Our members are partners to their clients, developing a high level understanding of our clients’ business

and operational needs. This is an important step in helping clients manage potential labor legal liability.
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Our Clients

We partner with our clients concerning issues covered by a collective bargaining agreement to

effectively address and resolve the issues, generally making arbitration of those issues unnecessary. In the

event that arbitration is unavoidable, early intervention and counseling help develop case strategies to

place our clients in the best position to prevail at arbitration.

Our Focus

We are adept at collective bargaining and labor contract administration, grievance handling, and labor

arbitrations. Employers regularly turn to us for representation involving claims of unfair labor practice in

proceedings before the National Labor Relations Board. In addition, we have developed effective policies

and procedures for preparations for picketing, work stoppages and disruptions, strikes, lockouts and

labor injunctions, as well as for maintaining security and productivity during union workplace disruption.

EXPERIENCE

We represented an employer facing the challenge of terminating a shop steward who had threatened a supervisor and
continued to use profanity after being instructed to stop. We worked with the employer and union to amicably settle the

matter where the shop steward would resign with no expectation of reemployment for a nuisance value separation

payment and neutral reference.

In addition, we have prevailed in matters on behalf of the following clients:

A transportation provider, where the employees who were terminated engaged in a work stoppage prohibited by the
collective bargaining agreement.

A transportation provider, where the employee had a significant accident that the employee failed to report.

A manufacturer that closed a location and was not obligated to pay the extra year of vacation pay that the union claimed
was owed to the 40+ employees who had been let go.

A transportation provider, where the employee was terminated after she refused to come to work and perform available

light-duty work.

A clinical services provider, where the employee who was terminated refused to complete clinical notes and other

required documentation.

An emergency medical services provider, where the employer terminated the employee for insubordination.

ATTORNEYS

Key Contacts

Michael S. Pepperman

PARTNER

215.665.3032

michael.pepperman@obermayer.com

Thomas T. Hearn

PARTNER

215.665.3013

thomas.hearn@obermayer.com
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Melissa K. Atkins

PARTNER

215.665.3146

melissa.atkins@obermayer.com

Alexander Barnes

PARTNER

215.665.3184

alexander.barnes@obermayer.com

Ivo J. Becica

PARTNER

215.667.6335

ivo.becica@obermayer.com

Michael F. Eichert

OF COUNSEL

215.665.3274

michael.eichert@obermayer.com

Daniel P. Finegan

PARTNER

215.665.3166

daniel.finegan@obermayer.com

Derek S. Green

OF COUNSEL

215.665.3080

Derek.Green@obermayer.com

Steven A. Haber

PARTNER

215.665.3253

steven.haber@obermayer.com

Andrew J. Horowitz

PARTNER

412.288.2461

Andrew.Horowitz@obermayer.com

Samantha J. Koopman

PARTNER

215.665.3045

Samantha.Koopman@obermayer.com

Christopher M. Kurek

SENIOR COUNSEL

215.665.3092

christopher.kurek@obermayer.com

Lars J. Lederer

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3188

lars.lederer@obermayer.com

Thomas A. Leonard III

CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

215.665.3220

thomas.leonard@obermayer.com

Joseph J. McGovern

PARTNER

215.665.3058

Joseph.McGovern@obermayer.com

Nicholas Poduslenko

PARTNER

215.665.3256

np@obermayer.com

Aimee E. Schnecker

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3048

aimee.schnecker@obermayer.com

Charles L. Shute Jr.

SENIOR COUNSEL

215.665.3026

charles.shute@obermayer.com

Leslie B. Spoltore

PARTNER

302.274.3062

leslie.spoltore@obermayer.com

Tricia A. Swann

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3266

tricia.swann@obermayer.com

Michael D. Vagnoni

PARTNER

215.665.3066

michael.vagnoni@obermayer.com

Taylor D. Washington

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3106

taylor.washington@obermayer.com

Brett Wiltsey

PARTNER

856.857.1435

brett.wiltsey@obermayer.com

RELATED CAPABILITIES

Counseling, Compliance & Training

Employment Litigation

Employment-Related Agreements

Executive Compensation & Employee Benefits

Health Care

Immigration

International Businesses

Labor & Employment

Local Governments & Municipal Authorities

Traditional Labor Relations & Collective
Bargaining

Universities & Secondary Schools

Wage & Hour

https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/counseling-compliance-training/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/employment-litigation/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/employment-related-agreements/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/executive-compensation-employee-benefits/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/health-care/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/immigration/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/international-businesses/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/local-governments-municipal-authorities/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/traditional-labor-relations-collective-bargaining/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/traditional-labor-relations-collective-bargaining/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/universities-secondary-schools/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/wage-hour/
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Internal Investigations

https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/internal-investigations/
https://www.obermayer.com
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